### BOROUGH OF MOONACHIE BERGEN COUNTY NEW JERSEY

#### RESOLUTION#22-

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of Borough of Moonachie wishes to enter into a grant agreement with the County of Bergen for the purpose of using \$ <u>19,130.00</u> in <u>2021</u> Community Development Block Grant funds for Installation of New Floors at the Senior Center, 125 Moonachie Road; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council hereby authorizes Mayor Dennis Vaccaro to be a signatory for the aforesaid grant agreement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council hereby authorizes Administrator Anthony Ciannamea to sign all County vouchers submitted in connection with the aforesaid project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council recognizes that the Borough of Moonachie is liable for any funds not spent in accordance with the Grant Agreement; and that liability of the Mayor and Council is in accordance with HUD requirements.

### DENNIS VACCARO MAYOR

ATTEST:

Supriya Sanyal Borough Clerk DATED: March 10, 2022 I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the resolution passed at the Meeting of the Mayor and Council held on March 10, 2022.

# BOROUGH OF MOONACHIE BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

#### **RESOLUTION #22-**

WHEREAS the Borough has solicited two competitive quotes for purchase of a flag Pole for New DPW Building and Gates Flag & Banner Co. was the lowest responsible quoter in the amount of \$3,850.96; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Moonachie that the purchase of a flag pole for the new DPW Building from Gates Flag & Banner Co. the amount of \$3,850.96 be and is hereby authorized.

# DENNIS VACCARO MAYOR

ATTEST:

Supriya Sanyal Borough Clerk

DATED: March 10, 2022

# BOROUGH OF MOONACHIE BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

# **RESOLUTION #22-**

WHEREAS, the Borough has not solicited multiple quotes due to the fact that the software is proprietary in nature for the Body Worn Cameras; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Moonachie that the purchase of the REDACTIVE Software, Single User License including Software Support and Maintenance; 3-year bundle from WatchGuard Video for the Body Worn Cameras (for Police Department) in the amount of \$5,841.00 be and is hereby authorized.

> DENNIS VACCARO MAYOR

ATTEST:

Supriya Sanyal Borough Clerk

DATED: March 10, 2022

# BOROUGH OF MOONACHIE BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

# **RESOLUTION #22-**

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector, Lisa J. Ciannamea has advised that an overpayment of \$79.04 exists on the property tax account for block 74, lot 6 due to the taxpayer combining both the property tax and sewer payment on one check, and

WHEREAS, the taxpayer has instructed that a refund check of \$79.04 be processed and made payable to the taxpayer; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Moonachie that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to issue a refund check to the taxpayer in the same amount.

> DENNIS VACCARO MAYOR

ATTEST:

Supriya Sanyal
Borough Clerk

DATED: March 10, 2022